
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of £

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 16th

day of February 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Conrpanv

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company 1

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company,

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company ...

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )
1 T>OT,T, nf Q/./vflonrl 1

British Linen ConrpanvJL •/

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

/ Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
1 Company I

North of Scotland Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

GlasgoAv

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

209052

234003

160322

221041

166141

239887

93037

157133

171748

217958

33983

Under £5.

434984

444636

358906

524212

403307

487632

112376

168192

324429

368109

72840

Total.

644036

678640

519238

745253

569448

727519

205413

325326

496178

586068

106824

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as ahove.

Gold.

367322

, 510555

169899

460071

352179

349281

165723

195850

264660

514572

64272

Silver.

79426

92789

61117

53966

48612"

81919

18772

18643

74768

44355

7867

,,Total.

446748

603345

231016

514038

400792

431200

184496

214494

339429

558928

72139
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception o£ ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 28th day of February 1878. W, H, COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Beturna.


