AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 16th day of February 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	209052	434984	644036	367322	79426	446748
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	234003	444636	678640	. 510555	92789	603345
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	160322	358906	519238	169899	61117	231016
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	221041	524212	745253	460071	53966	514038
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	166141	403307	569448	352179	48612	400792
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	239887	487632	727519	349281	81919	431200
Aberdeen Town and County Banking }	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	93037	112376	205413	165723	18772	184496
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	157133	168192	325326	195850	18643	214494
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	171748	324429	496178	264660	74768	339429
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	~1	72921	217958	368109	586068	514572	44355	558928
	• •	-	53434	33983	72840	106824	64272	7867	72139

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 28th day of February 1878.

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

180

THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, MARCH 5, 1878.